
Table 5. Self-Reported Race (Percent) 
  

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native 

 
 
 
 

Asian 

 
 

Black or 
African 
American 

 
Native 

Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific 

Islander 

 
 
 
 

White 

 
 
 

Mixed 
Race 

 
 
 
 

Other 
Completed survey 
(n=1,580) 

1% 5% 2% 1% 87% 6% 2% 

High BMI 
(n=416) 1% 5% 3% 1% 86% 6% 3% 

Abstracted chart 
(n=298) 2% 4% 4% 1% 86% 6% 4% 

 
 

Table 6. Self-Reported Hispanic Ethnicity (Percent) 

Hispanic Ethnicity 
Completed survey (n=1,579)* 5% 
High BMI (n=415)* 7% 
Abstracted chart (n=298) 6% 
*No information available for 1 member due to unanswered survey question 

 
 

Table 7. Median Household Income within ZIP Codes of Residence 
 

Description 
 

Mean 
 

SD 
 

Min 
25th 

Percentile 
 

Median 
75th 

Percentile 
 

Max 
Candidates for 
parent survey 
(n=25,961)* 

 
$71,418 

 
$28,320 

 
$9,487 

 
$50,794 

 
$66,624 

 
$86,364 

 
$234,932 

Completed survey 
(n=1,563)** $68,692 $26,683 $16,222 $49,327 $64,046 $82,932 $213,423 

High BMI 
(n=413)*** $66,752 $27,458 $21,746 $45,764 $62,381 $80,838 $207,949 

Abstracted chart 
(n=295)**** $65,030 $25,438 $21,909 $46,016 $62,176 $78,227 $163,520 

*Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961 
** Among parents who completed the survey (n=1,580), no information available for 17 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=1,563 
***Among children identified as having a high BMI (n=416), no information available for 3 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=413 
****Among children with an abstracted medical record (n=298), no information available for 3 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=295 

 
  



Table 8. ZIP Codes Categorized as Urban (Percent) 

Description Mean SD Min 25th 

Percentile Median 75th 
Percentile Max 

Candidates for 
parent survey 
(n=25,961)* 

 
80% 

 
31% 

 
0% 

 
74% 

 
97% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

Completed survey 
(n=1,563)** 79% 32% 0% 70% 96% 100% 100% 

High BMI 
(n=413)*** 77% 34% 0% 68% 96% 100% 100% 

Abstracted chart 
(n=295)**** 75% 36% 0% 63% 97% 100% 100% 

*Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961 
** Among parents who completed the survey (n=1,580), no information available for 17 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=1,563 
***Among children identified as having a high BMI (n=416), no information available for 3 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=413 
****Among children with an abstracted medical record (n=298), no information available for 3 members due to missing or 
unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=295 

 
 


