**Table 5. Self-Reported Race (Percent)** 

	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Mixed Race	Other
Completed survey (n=1,580)	1%	5%	2%	1%	87%	6%	2%
High BMI (n=416)	1%	5%	3%	1%	86%	6%	3%
Abstracted chart (n=298)	2%	4%	4%	1%	86%	6%	4%

**Table 6. Self-Reported Hispanic Ethnicity (Percent)** 

	Hispanic Ethnicity
Completed survey (n=1,579)*	5%
High BMI (n=415)*	7%
Abstracted chart (n=298)	6%

<sup>\*</sup>No information available for 1 member due to unanswered survey question

Table 7. Median Household Income within ZIP Codes of Residence

Table 7 Median Household Medine William III Codes of Mediaente							
Description	Mean	SD	Min	25 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Max
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)*	\$71,418	\$28,320	\$9,487	\$50,794	\$66,624	\$86,364	\$234,932
Completed survey (n=1,563)**	\$68,692	\$26,683	\$16,222	\$49,327	\$64,046	\$82,932	\$213,423
High BMI (n=413)***	\$66,752	\$27,458	\$21,746	\$45,764	\$62,381	\$80,838	\$207,949
Abstracted chart (n=295)****	\$65,030	\$25,438	\$21,909	\$46,016	\$62,176	\$78,227	\$163,520

<sup>\*</sup>Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961

<sup>\*\*</sup> Among parents who completed the survey (n=1,580), no information available for 17 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=1,563

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Among children identified as having a high BMI (n=416), no information available for 3 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=413

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Among children with an abstracted medical record (n=298), no information available for 3 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=295

Table 8. ZIP Codes Categorized as Urban (Percent)

Description	Mean	SD	Min	25 <sup>th</sup> Percentile	Median	75th Percentile	Max
Candidates for parent survey (n=25,961)*	80%	31%	0%	74%	97%	100%	100%
Completed survey (n=1,563)**	79%	32%	0%	70%	96%	100%	100%
High BMI (n=413)***	77%	34%	0%	68%	96%	100%	100%
Abstracted chart (n=295)****	75%	36%	0%	63%	97%	100%	100%

<sup>\*</sup>Among candidates for the parent survey (n=26,569), no information available for 608 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=25,961

<sup>\*\*</sup> Among parents who completed the survey (n=1,580), no information available for 17 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=1,563

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Among children identified as having a high BMI (n=416), no information available for 3 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=413

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Among children with an abstracted medical record (n=298), no information available for 3 members due to missing or unmatched ZIP code, yielding n=295